ended 31 March 2006 (six months ended 31 March 2005: £3,000; Year ended 30 September
2005: £13,000).

7 Reconciliation of Profit

Earnings per share
Basic earnings per share has been calculated by dividing the Profit attributable to
shareholders by the weighted average number of ordinary shares in issue during the period,
being 10,552,500 (Six months ended 31 March 2005: 10,528,800; Year ended 30 September
2005: 10,528,800).

Diluted earnings per share has been calculated by dividing the Profit attributable to
shareholders by the weighted average number of ordinary shares and potential dilutive
ordinary shares during the period, being 10,586,129 (Six months ended 31 March 2005:
10,574,796; Year ended 30 September 2005: 10,576,852). All dilutive ordinary shares relate to
share options.

6 Dividends and Earnings Per Share (continued)

Titon Holdings Plc Interim Statement 2006 15

9 Reconciliation of Equity

At 1.10.04 At 31.3.05 At 30.9.05

UK GAAP Effect of IFRS UK GAAP Effect of IFRS UK GAAP Effect of IFRS
Note Transition Transition Transition

To IFRS To IFRS To IFRS

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000
Assets
Intangible assets (a) - 11 11 - 8 8 - 6 6
Property, plant and equipment (a) 4,291 (11) 4280 4,142 (8) 4,134 4,248 (6) 4,242

Total non-current assets 4,291 - 4,291 4,142 - 4,142 4,248 - 4,248

Stocks 2,580 - 2,580 2,563 - 2,563 2,511 - 2,511
Trade and other receivables 3,201 - 3,201 3,468 - 3,468 3,695 - 3,695
Cash at bank and in hand 4,017 - 4,017 3,154 - 3,154 3,380 - 3,380

Total current assets 9,798 - 9,798 9,185 - 9,185 9,586 - 9,586

Total Assets 14,089 - 14,089 13,327 - 13,327 13,834 - 13,834

Liabilities
Deferred taxation liability 95 - 95 95 - 95 104 - 104

Total non-current liabilities 95 - 95 95 - 95 104 - 104

Trade and other payables (d) 2,660 (505) 2,155 2,355 (242) 2,113 2,911 (505) 2,406
Bank overdraft 706 - 706 - - - 21 - 21
Corporation tax liability 97 - 97 182 - 182 144 - 144
Employee benefits - - - 15 - 15 21 - 21

Total current liabilities 3,463 (505) 2,958 2,552 (242) 2,310 3,097 (505) 2,592

Total Liabilities 3,558 (505) 3,053 2,647 (242) 2,405 3,201 (505) 2,646

Equity
Called up share capital 1,053 - 1,053 1,053 - 1,053 1,053 - 1,053
Share premium 841 - 841 841 - 841 841 - 841
Capital redemption reserve 56 - 56 56 - 56 56 - 56
Translation reserve (b) - - - - - - - (3) (3)
Share schemes reserve (c) - - - - - - - 1 1
Retained earnings 8,581 505 9,086 8,730 242 8,972 8,683 507 9,190

Total Equity 10,531 505 11,036 10,680 242 10,922 10,633 505 11,138

Total Liabilities and Equity 14,089 - 14,089 13,327 - 13,327 13,834 - 13,834

16 Titon Holdings Plc Interim Statement 2006

10 Explanation of Transition to IFRS
As stated in note 1(a) these are the Group’s first consolidated interim financial statements for
part of the period covered by the first IFRS annual consolidated financial statements prepared
in accordance with IFRS.

The accounting policies in note 1 have been applied in preparing the consolidated interim
financial statements for the six months ended 31 March 2006, the comparative information for
the six months ended 31 March 2005, the financial statements for the year ended 30
September 2005 and the preparation of an opening IFRS balance sheet at 1 October 2004 (the